# CH \$90,00,00 88

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI1703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crest Foods Co., Inc.		02/02/2024	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	110 N Wacker Dr., 8th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NOT PROVIDED

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6556288	815EATS
Registration Number:	6713386	WELCOME TO 815
Registration Number:	6713385	815

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149813483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027729-30023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE CLARK
SIGNATURE:	CHARNELLE CLARK
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Crest Foods - Trademark Security Agreement (executed) 4873-7306-2305 1#page1.tif source=Crest Foods - Trademark Security Agreement (executed) 4873-7306-2305 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0016

900833302

source=Crest Foods - Trademark Security Agreement (executed) 4873-7306-2305 1#page3.tif source=Crest Foods - Trademark Security Agreement (executed) 4873-7306-2305 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0017

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 2, 2024 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0018 Very truly yours,

**CREST FOODS CO., INC.** 

Name: Jeffrey W. Meiners

Title: President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Ackno	wled	ged and Accepted:
BANK	OF	AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:	Jen	emy Weiss
Title:	Ser	ior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

### schedule :

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 02/12/2024**